
13 JUNE THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

In the High Court of New Zealand M. No. 9/85 
Greymouth Registry 

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER 
of GOLDEN COAST INDUSTRIES LIMITED: 

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the 
above-named company by the High Court was, on the 16th day of 
May 1985, presented to the said Court by GRANDSTAND LEISURE 
LIMITED; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before 
the Court sitting in Greymouth on the I st day of July 1985 at I 0 
o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said 
company desirous to support or to oppose the making of an order 
on the said petition may appear at the time of the hearing in person 
or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will 
be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of 
the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated 
charge for the same. 

M. BELL, Solicitor for the Petitioner. 
Address (or Service: At the offices of Messrs Hannan & Seddon, 

Solicitors," First Floor, comer Mackay and Tarapuhi Streets, 
Greymouth as agents for Messrs Wynyard Wilson, Solicitors, 
Eleventh Floor, A.S.B. Building, 298 Queen Street (P.O. Box 6048), 
Auckland 1. 

NOTE-Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the 
said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, 
notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state 
the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the 
name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service 
within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at Greymouth, and 
must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if 
any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in 
sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for 
service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 30th day of 
June 1985. 
6171 

CONFISCATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE 
CRIMINAL JUSTICE ACT 1954, SECTION 44B 

PURSUANT to section 44B of the above Act an order for confiscation 
of a motor vehicle was made in the District Court at Tauranga on 
17 May 1985, in respect of a Vauxhall Cresta Motor Car Registration 
No. FN 4674. 

F. C. R. SUTHERLAND, Deputy Registrar. 

6213 

AUCKLAND SAVINGS BANK 
PURSUANT to section 40 (2) of the Trustee Banks Act I 983, the 
Auckland Savings Bank hereby gives notice that it has made grants 
as listed on the attached Schedule. 

In addition, the following donations have been made since 20 
November 1984 and not previously gazetted. 

The Sargeson Trust 
Kamo High School .. 

ANNUAL ALLOCATION OF DONA TIO NS 1985 
HEALTH, MEDICAL AND NURSES 

Post-graduate Medical Committee in the University 
of Auckland-

Auckland Savings Bank Visiting Professor 
Auckland Savings Bank Travelling Fellowship in 

Medicine .. 
University of Auckland School of Medicine-

Auckland Savings Bank Library 
Auckland Medical Research Foundation 
Mater Misericordiae Hospital .. 
New Zealand Red Cross Society Incorporated­

Auckland Centre-
Administration 
Meals on Wheels .. 

New Zealand Nurses' Association Incorporated­
Auckland Branch-New Zealand Nurses and 
Auckland Savings Bank Scholarship .. 

University of Auckland School of Medicine-
Surgical Nutrition Research Trust Fund .. 

Auckland Eye Research & Education Trust­
Research Fund 

Auckland Division Cancer Society of New Zealand 
Incorporated 

The Order of St John-Auckland District 
Dental Advisory Committee of the Post-graduate 

Medical Committee in the University of 
Auckland .. 

F 

$ 
1,000 
1,000 

$ 

12,000 

7,500 

7,000 
6,000 
6,000 

1,000 
3,000 

4,000 

3,000 

3,000 

2,500 
3,000 

1,500 

New Zealand Neurological Foundation 
Incorporated-Auckland Division 

Auckland Tuberculosis & Chest Diseases 
Association Incorporated . . . . . . 

Blood Foundation of New Zealand-Auckland 
Branch .. 

Auckland Hospital Auxiliary 
Auckland Adventist Hospital . 
Counterstroke Auckland Incorporated . 
Middlemore Hospital 
Schizophrenia Fellowship New Zealand 

Incorporated-Auckland Branch 
Auckland District Kidney Society Incorporated . 
North Shore Hospital Auxiliary 
Federation of New Zealand Ostomy Societies 

Incorporated .. 
Auckland Ostomy Society Incorporated 
Leprosy Mission New Zealand 
Franklin Memorial Hospital Auxiliary . 

SCHOLARSHIPS, BURSARIES AND RESEARCH 
Secondary Schools Bursary Scheme for Post 

University Entrance Scholars .. 
University of Auckland Post-graduate Scholarship 

Fund 
Library Fund .. 

United World Colleges-New Zealand National 
Committee-Scholarship Fund 

Queen Victoria School-
Scholarship Fund 
Library Fund 

St Stephen's School­
Scholarship Fund 
Library Fund 

Wesley College-Scholarship Fund 
EDUCATION AND SCHOOL PROJECTS 

Schools Library Grants 
Museum of Transport and Technology Trust 
Auckland Primary Principals Trust Board 

Incorporated-A.S.B. Travelling Fellowship 
Auckland Institute and Museum 
Auckland Science Teachers Exhibition 

Committee 
Secondary Teachers College-Auckland 
Auckland Mathematical Assoc. Incorporated 
Auckland Workers' Educational Association 

Incorporated .. 
Auckland Adult Literacy Scheme Incorporated .. 
Papakura High School-Community Sports 

Pavilion Project 
New Zealand Craftsman Training Foundation .. 
Auckland University-Willis Airey Library 
South Auckland Literacy Scheme 
Maungawhau School Community Pool 

Committee-Special Project 
Auckland University-Department of English 
New Windsor School Committee-Special 

Project .. 
Oratia District Primary School Playground 

Committee-Special Project 
West Auckland Workers' Educational Association 

Incorporated . . . . 
Mountain View School-Special Project 
Owairoa Primary School-Special Project 
Sutton Park School-Special Project .. 
Bucklands Beach Intermediate School-Special 

Project .. 
Pacific Island Youth Leadership Trust. 
Churches Education Commission-North Shore 

District Committee · .. 
Kaiaua School Committee-Special Project .. 
Christian Audio Visual Society of New Zealand 

Incorporated 
INFANTS AND CHILDREN 

Royal New Zealand Plunket Society Incorporated­
District and Family Support Services 
Equipment Grant .. 

Auckland Kindergarten Association­
Administration & Supervisory Services 
Establishment Expenses 

Birthright (Auckland) Incorporated 
Heritage Auckland Incorporated 
Auckland Playcentres Association Incorporated .. 
Tamaki Playcentres Association Incorporated .. 
Te Akoranga Playcentre Association 

Incorporated 
New Zealand Save the Children Fund Auckland 

Branch Incorporated 
Merivale Centre 
La Leche League--Auckland Group 

2557 

$ 
1,200 

1,200 

1,000 
700 
600 
500 
500 

500 
500 
500 

300 
300 
300 
300 

41,000 

2,500 
2,000 

2,500 

1,500 
400 

1,500 
400 
600 

23,000 
15,000 

8,000 
7,000 

2,000 
500 
800 

500 
500 

500 
500 
500 
500 

400 
400 

400 

400 

400 
400 
400 
400 

400 
300 

300 
300 

300 

5,000 
1,200 

3,200 
3,200 
2,000 
1,750 

800 
600 

600 

400 
300 
300 


