In the High Court of New Zealand Greymouth Registry

M. No. 9/85

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of GOLDEN COAST INDUSTRIES LIMITED:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 16th day of May 1985, presented to the said Court by Grandstand Leisure Limited; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting in Greymouth on the 1st day of July 1985 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or to oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of the hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

M. BELL, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

Address for Service: At the offices of Messrs Hannan & Seddon, Solicitors, First Floor, corner Mackay and Tarapuhi Streets, Greymouth as agents for Messrs Wynyard Wilson, Solicitors, Eleventh Floor, A.S.B. Building, 298 Queen Street (P.O. Box 6048), Auckland 1.

-Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the NOTEsaid petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at Greymouth, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 30th day of June 1985.

6171

CONFISCATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE

CRIMINAL JUSTICE ACT 1954, SECTION 44B

PURSUANT to section 44B of the above Act an order for confiscation of a motor vehicle was made in the District Court at Tauranga on 17 May 1985, in respect of a Vauxhall Cresta Motor Car Registration No. FN 4674.

F. C. R. SUTHERLAND, Deputy Registrar.

6213

AUCKLAND SAVINGS BANK

PURSUANT to section 40(2) of the Trustee Banks Act 1983, the Auckland Savings Bank hereby gives notice that it has made grants as listed on the attached Schedule.

as listed on the attached schedule.	
In addition, the following donations have been mad November 1984 and not previously gazetted.	
	\$
The Sargeson Trust Kamo High School	1,000 1,000
Annual Allocation of Donations 1985	
HEALTH, MEDICAL AND NURSES	
	\$
Post-graduate Medical Committee in the University of Auckland—	J
Auckland Savings Bank Visiting Professor	12,000
Auckland Savings Bank Travelling Fellowship in	,
Medicine	7,500
University of Auckland School of Medicine—	.,
Auckland Savings Bank Library	7,000
Auckland Medical Research Foundation	6,000
Mater Misericordiae Hospital	6,000
New Zealand Red Cross Society Incorporated—	0,000
Auckland Centre—	
Administration	1,000
	3,000
Meals on Wheels New Zealand Nurses' Association Incorporated—	3,000
Auckland Branch—New Zealand Nurses and	
	4.000
Auckland Savings Bank Scholarship	4,000
University of Auckland School of Medicine—	2.000
Surgical Nutrition Research Trust Fund	3,000
Auckland Eye Research & Education Trust—	• • • •
Research Fund	3,000
Auckland Division Cancer Society of New Zealand	
Incorporated	2,500
The Order of St John—Auckland District	3,000
Dental Advisory Committee of the Post-graduate	
Medical Committee in the University of	
A1-13	1 500

1.500

New Zealand Neurological Foundation	\$ 1.200
Incorporated—Auckland Division Auckland Tuberculosis & Chest Diseases	1,200
Association Incorporated Blood Foundation of New Zealand—Auckland	1,200
Branch Auckland Hospital Auxiliary	1,000 700
Auckland Adventist Hospital	600 500
Middlemore Hospital	500
Schizophrenia Fellowship New Zealand Incorporated—Auckland Branch	500
Auckland District Kidney Society Incorporated North Shore Hospital Auxiliary	500 500
Federation of New Zealand Ostomy Societies Incorporated	300
Auckland Ostomy Society Incorporated	300
Leprosy Mission New Zealand Franklin Memorial Hospital Auxiliary	300 300
SCHOLARSHIPS, BURSARIES AND RESEARCH	
Secondary Schools Bursary Scheme for Post University Entrance Scholars	41,000
University of Auckland Post-graduate Scholarship Fund	2,500
Library Fund United World Colleges—New Zealand National	2,000
Committee—Scholarship Fund	2,500
Queen Victoria School— Scholarship Fund	1,500
Library Fund St Stephen's School—	400
Scholarship Fund	1,500 400
Wesley College—Scholarship Fund	600
Education and School Projects	22.000
Schools Library Grants Museum of Transport and Technology Trust	23,000 15,000
Auckland Primary Principals Trust Board Incorporated—A.S.B. Travelling Fellowship	8,000
Auckland Institute and Museum Auckland Science Teachers Exhibition	7,000
Committee Secondary Teachers College—Auckland	2,000 500
Auckland Mathematical Assoc. Incorporated	800
Auckland Workers' Educational Association Incorporated	500
Auckland Adult Literacy Scheme Incorporated Papakura High School—Community Sports	500
Pavilion Project New Zealand Craftsman Training Foundation	500 500
Auckland University—Willis Airey Library South Auckland Literacy Scheme	500 500
Maungawhau School Community Pool	
Committee—Special Project Auckland University—Department of English	400 400
New Windsor School Committee—Special Project	400
Oratia District Primary School Playground Committee—Special Project	400
West Auckland Workers' Educational Association	
Incorporated Mountain View School—Special Project	400 400
Owairoa Primary School—Special Project Sutton Park School—Special Project	400 400
Bucklands Beach Intermediate School—Special Project	400
Pacific Island Youth Leadership Trust Churches Education Commission—North Shore	300
District Committee Kaiaua School Committee—Special Project	300 300
Christian Audio Visual Society of New Zealand	
Incorporated Infants and Children	300
Royal New Zealand Plunket Society Incorporated—	
District and Family Support Services Equipment Grant	5,000 1,200
Auckland Kindergarten Association— Administration & Supervisory Services	3,200
Establishment Expenses Birthright (Auckland) Incorporated	3,200 2,000
Heritage Auckland Incorporated	1,750
Auckland Playcentres Association Incorporated Tamaki Playcentres Association Incorporated	800 600
Te Akoranga Playcentre Association Incorporated	600
New Zealand Save the Children Fund Auckland Branch Incorporated	400
Branch Incorporated Merivale Centre La Leche League—Auckland Group	300 300
La Lecile League—Auckiana Oroup	300

Auckland . .